
CARPARK

ACCESS

SW
O

R
D

S 
R

O
AD

1

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

48 46474950515253545556575859

M
02

M
01

M03

24 BIKES

24 BIKES

24 BIKES

24 BIKES

16 BIKES

16 BIKES

14 BIKES

20 BIKES

16 BIKES

16 BIKES

16 BIKES 16 BIKES

16 BIKES

BICYCLE RAMP1:14

4800

1200

1200

4800

6000 4800

2121
24 BIKES

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

2 3 4

Shared
Surface

Shared
Surface

6000

25
00

4800

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

6000

43

44

45

Shared
Surface

Shared
Surface

Shared
Surface

60
00 6000

60
00

5500

60
00

24
00

24
00

6000

21
00

6000

21
00

6000

21
00

2500

2500

Raised TableR
am

p

Ramp

Shared
Surface

37
50

20
00

M
in

6000

23
00

Shared
Surface48

00

48
00Shared

Surface

6000

12
00

12
00

Shared
Surface

(Turning Head) 48
00 Shared

Surface48
00 Shared

Surface 48
00

48
00

6000 6000

Shared
Surface

(Turning Area)

4800

Shared
Surface

(Turning Head)

60
00

PBU

PBU

PBU

PBU

PBU

PBU

6000

BI
C

YC
LE

 R
AM

P

10 BIKES

21
00

6000

60

10 BIKES

10 BIKES

10 BIKES

8 BIKES

16 BIKES

18 BIKES

SUB
STATION

Emergency
Access

Emergency
Access

Bins Block G

Bins Block F
GLASS

GLASS

Printed on ___% Post-Consumer
Recycled Content Paper

IS
O

 A
0 

84
1m

m
 x

 1
18

9m
m

Fi
le

na
m

e:
 \\

N
A.

AE
C

O
M

N
ET

.C
O

M
\L

FS
\E

M
EA

\D
U

BL
IN

-IE
D

BL
2\

LE
G

AC
Y\

IE
D

BL
2F

P0
01

\U
FI

\J
O

BS
\P

R
-3

79
36

0_
SW

O
R

D
S_

R
O

AD
,_

W
H

IT
EH

AL
L\

90
0_

C
AD

_G
IS

\9
04

_C
E\

01
_W

IP
\0

2_
SH

EE
TS

\2
02

2 
PL

AN
N

IN
G

PA
C

KA
G

E\
PR

37
93

60
-A

C
M

-X
X-

XX
-D

R
-C

E-
10

-0
00

1 
C

 - 
PR

O
PO

SE
D

 G
EN

ER
AL

 A
R

R
AN

G
EM

EN
T.

D
W

G
   

  L
as

t s
av

ed
 b

y:
 M

U
R

R
AY

PS
   

  L
as

t P
lo

tte
d:

 2
02

2-
03

-0
2

Pr
oj

ec
t M

an
ag

em
en

t I
ni

tia
ls

:
D

es
ig

ne
r:

C
he

ck
ed

:
Ap

pr
ov

ed
:

IR
G

PM
cG

TR

PLANNING

Scale Bar:

0 5 10 20m2.5

 1:250 

Th
is 

dr
aw

ing
 h

as
 b

ee
n 

pr
ep

ar
ed

 fo
r t

he
 u

se
 o

f A
EC

OM
’s 

cli
en

t. 
It 

m
ay

 n
ot

 b
e 

us
ed

, m
od

ifie
d,

 re
pr

od
uc

ed
 o

r r
eli

ed
 u

po
n 

by
 th

ird
 p

ar
tie

s, 
ex

ce
pt

 a
s a

gr
ee

d 
by

 A
EC

OM
 o

r a
s r

eq
uir

ed
 b

y l
aw

. A
EC

OM
 a

cc
ep

ts 
no

 re
sp

on
sib

ilit
y, 

an
d 

de
nie

s a
ny

 lia
bil

ity
 w

ha
tso

ev
er

, t
o 

an
y p

ar
ty 

th
at

 u
se

s o
r r

eli
es

 o
n 

th
is 

dr
aw

ing
 w

ith
ou

t A
EC

OM
’s 

ex
pr

es
s w

rit
te

n 
co

ns
en

t. 
Do

 n
ot

 sc
ale

 th
is 

do
cu

m
en

t. 
Al

l m
ea

su
re

m
en

ts 
m

us
t b

e 
ob

ta
ine

d 
fro

m
 th

e 
sta

te
d 

dim
en

sio
ns

.

CONSULTANT

AECOM
4th Floor, Adelphi Plaza,
George's Street Upper, Dun Laoghaire, Ireland
Tel:+353 (0)1 2383100  Fax:+353(0)1 2383199
www.aecom.com

PROJECT

HARTFIELD PLACE
SWORDS ROAD, WHITEHALL
DUBLIN 9
D09 C7F8

NOTES:

1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL
OTHER RELEVANT ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS, ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS OR OMISSIONS
TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGNER.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED BY THE CONTRACTOR ON
SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

3. AECOM LIMITED TO BE INFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF
WORKS ON SITE.

4. DIMENSIONS OF ALL BOUNDARIES AND ADJOINING ROADS
TO BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORKS.

5. DO NOT SCALE, ALL MEASUREMENTS AND COORDINATES
TO BE CHECKED ON SITE.
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